
 

NATIONAL RAGGING PREVENTION PROGRAMME 

 
National Anti-Ragging Helpline 

24x7 Toll Free 
1800-180-5522 

helpline@antiragging.in |www.antiragging.in 
 

UGC Monitoring Agency 
Centre for Youth (C4Y) 

antiragging@c4yindia.org | www.c4yindia.org 
 

Contact Details of the Nodal Officers of Anti-Ragging Committee and Squad 
Anti-Ragging Committee (ARC)  

 

S. No. Name* Designation* Mobile* Email* 

1 Dr. Kalpana Randhawa Chairperson 9928009559  kalpana.randhawa@mygyanvihar.com  

2 Dr. T.K. Jain Member 9414430763 trilokkr.jain@mygyanvihar.com  

3 Dr. Gaurav Sharma Member 9460032444 gaurav.sharma@mygyanvihar.com 

4 Dr. Hemant Kumar  Yadav Member 8890937479 hemant.yadav@mygyanvihar.com  

5 Dr. Shruti Tiwari Member 9667319446 shruti.tiwari@mygyanvihar.com  

6 Dr. Ajeet Singh Shekhawat  Member 9460502669 ajeetsingh.shekhawat@mygyanvihar.com  

7 Sh. Uttam Solanki  Member 9660772551 uttam.solanki@mygyanvihar.com  

8  Mr. Imran Husain Member 6395774200 imran.husain@mygyanvihar.com  

9 Dr. Anil Pal Member 9782135337 anil.pal@mygyanvihar.com  

10 Dr. Jyoti Gaur Member 7500878999 jyoti.gaur@mygyanvihar.com  

11 Ms. Sonali Kumari Member 7549341196 sonali.kumari@mygyanvihar.com  

12 Mr. Mangal Kashyap Member 9982316840 mangal.kashyap@mygyanvihar.com  

13 Teekaram Trivedi  Member 9413051670 teekaramtrivedi@gmail.com  

14 Tarun Rawal (Samachar 

Jagat) 
Member 9982099922 tarunrawal.rawal@gmail.com  

15 Ms. Bhagyashree 
(Rajasthan Unsung Star 

Abhiyan)  

Member 8441987515, unsungstarabhiyaan@gmail.com  

16 Arun Kumar SHO 

Ramnagariya 
Member 9828336655 psramnagariya@gmail.com 
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Anti-Ragging Squad (ARS) 

 

 
RAGGING IS A CRIMINAL OFFENCE AND THE CULPRITS WILL ATTRACT 
PUNITIVE ACTION AS MENTIONED IN THE UGC REGULATIONS 

(www.antiragging.in/assets/pdf/annexure/Annexure-I.pdf) 
 

www.ugc.ac.in 

S. 

No. 

Name* Designation* Mobile* Email* 

1 Dr. Neeraj Kumar Head 9414279664 neeraj.kumar1@mygyanvihar.com  

2 Ms. Ritu Jain Coordinator 9782219980 ritu.jain@mygyanvihar.com  

3  Mr. Mahendra Saini Coordinator 9468860396 mahendra.saini@mygyanvihar.com  

4 Mr. Rajendra 
Kumawat  

Chief Warden 9828547680 rajendra.kumawat@mygyanvihar.com  
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